SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
Broadband Optimized™ Protection
TwinChip™ SDP Series www.littelfuse.com
©2008 Littelfuse
1
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristor Datasheet
TwinChip™ SDP Series
Description

DP24F
XXXXX
Part Numbering System
Packaging Options
Package Description Packaging Quantity Added Suffix Industry Standard
Q12 QFN 3x3 5000 RP EIA-481-1
MEDIAN
VOLTAGE
024 = 24 V
PACKAGE
Q12: 3x3 QFN
2 = TwinChip™ technology
RATING
FAMILY
SDP: SIDACtor
DSL Protector F: 10x700/5x310 37.5A
SDP 024 2 Q12 F LRP
RoHS, Reel Pack
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristors
Broadband Optimized™ Protection
TwinChip™ SDP Series www.littelfuse.com
©2008 Littelfuse
5
SIDACtor® Protection Thyristor Datasheet
Tape and Reel Specification
A
B
D
C
W 1
N
Reel Dimension
K 0
P 0
P 1
W
D 0
A 1
D 1 P 2
E 2
F
W 0
CARRIER TAPE
COVER TAPE
T
E 1
B 0
Tape Dimension Items
TRAILER
160mm MIN
LEADER
400mm MIN
START END
CARRIER TAPE COVER TAPE
Leader and Trailer dimension of the tape
Symbols Description
Inches Millimeters
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
A Reel Diameter N/A 12.992 N/A 330.0
B Drive Spoke Width 0.059 N/A 1.50 N/A
C Arbor Hole Diameter 0.504 0.531 12.80 13.50
D Drive Spoke Diameter 0.795 N/A 20.20 N/A
N Hub Diameter 1.969 N/A 50.00 N/A
W1 Reel Inner Width at Hub 0.488 0.567 12.40 14.40
A0 Pocket Width at bottom 0.126 0.134 3.20 3.40
B0 Pocket Length at bottom 0.126 0.134 3.20 3.40
D0 Feed Hole Diameter 0.059 0.063 1.50 1.60
D1 Pocket Hole Diameter 0.059 N/A 1.50 N/A
E1 Feed hole Position 1 0.065 0.073 1.65 1.85
E2 Feed hole Position 2 0.400 0.408 10.15 10.35
F Feed hole center-Pocket hole 0.215 0.219 5.45 5.55
K0 Pocket Depth 0.043 0.051 1.10 1.30
P0 Feed hole Pitch 0.153 0.161 3.90 4.10